	P95000	<i><b>D</b>/7037</i>
Mizo, Inc Mizo, Inc 21310 N.E North Miar	Verne) . 19th Ave. ni Boach, FL 33179	1.0000001.4401.800001 -03/01/05002 ++++122.50 ++++122.50 OFFICE USE ONLY
1.	ME(S) & DOCUMENT NUME MIZO, INC.	BER(S) (if known):
(Corpo	ration Neina)	(Document #)
(Corpor	ation Name)	(Document #)
3 (Corport	ation Name)	(Document #)
4(Corpor	ntion Nama)	(Document #)
<u> </u>	Pick up time	Certified Copy
	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	······
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/D	iractor
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
		——————————————————————————————————————
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/	•
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION	(A, A) = (A, B) = (
Fictitious Name	Foreign	
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	
	Reinstatement	
	Trademark	Encode a second a sec
CR2E031(10/92)	Other	Examiner's Initials

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

of

#### MIZO, Inc.

The name and initial address of this corporation is: MIRO, Inc., 21310 N.E. 19th Avenue, North Miami, Florida 33179.

### MITICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be:

M120, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 21310 N.E. 19th Avenue, North Miami, Florida 33179.

### ARTICLE III

The maximum number of shares of capital stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is FIVE HUNDRED (500) shares of common stock having a par value of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR per share.

#### ARTICLE IV

The initial registered office of this corporation shall be 21310 N.E. 19th Avenue, North Miami, Florida 33179 with the privilege of having its offices and branch offices at other places within or without the State of Florida. The initial registered agent at that address shall be Gary Sigal.

### ARTICLE V

This Corporation shall have four (4) directors initially and the number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time as provided in the By-Laws but shall never be less than one.

#### ARTICLE VI

The name and address of the incorporator is: Gary Sigal, 21310 N.E. 19th Avenue, North Miami, Florida 33179.



## ARTICLE VII

•

The names and street addresses of the directors of the Corporation, who shall hold office for the first year or until his/her successor is dully elected and qualified shall be:

Namo	Address
GARY SIGAL	21310 N.E. 19TH Avenue, ~ President North Miami, Florida 33179
ALAN BENENSON	20350 W. Country Club Drive - Vice President #106 Aventura, Fl 33180
ABRAHAM BATTEVSKY	2101 N.E. 201st Street - Secretary North Miami, Fl 33179
MARCOS GUTT	1985 South Ocean Drive - Treagurer #10E Hallandale, Florida 33009

## ARTICLE VIII

The corporation is to have perpetual existence.

• • • • •

.

.

### ARTICLE IX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made, subscriation the second subscription the second	bed and bday
.1.2.	
SUBSCRIBER	



CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOM OF LE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

1

In compliance with the laws of the State of Florida, the following is submitted:

FIRST: That MIZO, Inc., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal offices as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation, in the County of Dade, State of Florida, has named Gary Sigal, located at 21310 N.E. 19th Avenue, North Miami, Florida 33179, as its agent to accept services of process within this State.

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named to accept services of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this (ertificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

By: Gary 9/igal Resident Agent